
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2685
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2014
ENVIRONMENT COMMISSION
S.R. Shri Vijay Kumar

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish an Environment Commission for disposal of matters related to environment and if so, the details thereof;

(b) the details of the projects undertaken for conservation and development of the environment including collaboration with global agencies like the UNDP during each of the last three years and the current year along with the funds allocated and utilized, State-wise;
and

(c) the extent of success achieved therein?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT, FORESTS AND CLIMATE CHANGE (SHRI PRAKASH
JAVADEKAR)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): The scheme-wise allocation of funds and their utilization in respect of environment and ecology for the last three years and current year (as on 30.11.2014) is at Annex I. The projects undertaken by global agencies for environmental development is at Annex-II.
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